Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER 54 1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY	02-22-1999 100973023 HEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honourable Commissioner Please record the attached origin	
<ol> <li>Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Name and Address of receiving party(ies):</li> </ol>
Master Downhole Canada Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes xx No	Name: Wenzel Downhole Tools Ltd. Street Address: 5905 - 86 Street City: Edmonton State: Alberta, Canada Postal Code:T6E 2X5
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes xx No
Assignment Merger	c
Security Agreement <u>xx</u> Change	e of Name
Other	
Execution Date: December 8, 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):
If this document is being filed together date of the application is:	with a new application, the execution
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,101,914, 5,150,972, 5,350,242, 5,547,032,
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes xx No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Douglas B. Thompson Street Address: #103, 10328 - 81 Avenue City: Edmonton State: Alberta, Canada T6E 1X2	<u>4</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>160.00</u> xx Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0081  Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account):

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Douglas B. Thompson

Name of Person Signing Signature

Date



544-4,27341 28948,544-2

1999 February

BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents and Trade Marks Washington, D.C. U.S.A. 20231

BY COURIER

Dear Sir:

Submission of Change of Name Documents for Recording

RE: U.S. Patent Nos. <u>5,101,914, 5,150,972, 5,350,242, 5,547,032,</u>

We enclose a Certificate of Amendment changing the name of the assignee in the noted U.S. Patents from Master Downhole Canada Inc. to Wenzel Downhole Tools Ltd. We also enclose a form PTO1595 with a cheque for \$160.00.

Please record the change of name of the assignee of the issued patents from Master Downhole Canada Inc. to Wenzel Downhole Tools Ltd.

Respectfully submitted

DOUGLAS B. THOMPSON #103, 10328 - 81 Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T6E 1X2, Canada Telephone: (403) 448-7326

> 160.00 22/23/1999 JUNTKING 0000104 5101914 FC:561

Z

8

PATENT **REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0083** 

### **Certified** Copy

**CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 206142812** 



### **BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT**

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

MASTER DOWNHOLE CANADA INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO WENZEL DOWNHOLE TOOLS LTD. ON 1998/02/25.



PATENT 01/27/99 10:57:51 REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0084

## **Certified** Copy

### Name Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Service Request Number: 118587		
Corporate Access Number: 206142812		
Previous Legal Entity Name:	MASTER DOWNHOLE CANADA INC.	
Previous French Equivalent Name:		
New Legal Entity Name:	WENZEL DOWNHOLE TOOLS LTD.	
New French Equivalent Name:		
Legal Entity Status:	Active	
Alberta Corporation Type:	Named Alberta Corporation	
Nuans Report Number:	60006600	
Nuans Report Date:	1998/01/22	
French Name Nuans Report Number:		
French Name Nuans Report Date:		
Future Dating Required:		
Professional Endorsement Provided:		
Amendment Date:	1998/02/25	
,		

#### Annual Returns are outstanding

#### **Annual Returns**

File Year	Date Filed
1997	1997/10/09
1996	
1995	

## **Registration Authorized By:** R. GREG POWERS SOLICITOR

**RECORDED: 02/22/1999**